
 

 
 

Term 3 Week 4 11 August 2023 

WATS-ON 

DATES TO REMEMBER  

• HATS BACK ON FROM  1 AUGUST 
 

• Tuesday 15 August - Friday 18 August 
Kindy Health Checks 
 

• Wednesday 16 August (8:30am - 9:30am) 
P&C Seedling Sale 
 

• Thursday 17 August (9am-9:45am)  
EAL/D Community Connections 
 

• Friday 18 August - Annual Science Fair 
 

• Monday 21 August (9:30am)  
Book Week Parade (years P-6) 
 

• Wednesday 23 August (2pm-2:45pm) 
Junior Assembly (hosted by year 2) 
 

• Thursday 24 August - Book Week dress up day for  
end of week preschool  
 

• Friday 25 August - Wear it Purple Day 
 

• Monday 4 Sept - Friday 8 Sept - Aquasafe (year 2) 
 
 
 ICAS Competition dates: 
• Monday 14 August - English 
• Tuesday 22 August - Science & Spelling 
• Monday 28 August - Maths 

RESPECT, EXCELLENCE AND RESPONSIBILITY 

    admin@majuraps.act.ecu.au 

NOTES DUE 

School contacts 
Front office and school absences  
P: 61423140   
E: admin@majuraps.act.edu.au  
 
Liz Bobos - Principal E: Liz.Bobos@ed.act.edu.au 
Jacob Bindley - Deputy Principal E: Jacob.Bindley@ed.act.edu.au 

NOTES OUT  

• Aquasafe Program (year 2) 
- due back Monday 21 August 
(payment through Royal Life Saving) 

• Aquasafe Program (year 2) 
• Voluntary Contributions (Reminder) 
• Seesaw Permission & Payment 
• Subject Contributions (Reminder) 

• BOOK WEEK PARADE - Monday 21 August 
 All students P-6 are invited to dress up as their  
 favourite book character for the day. There will  be  
 a  parade at 9:30am on the oval. Parents and carers 
 are welcome to attend. Click here for the poster. 
 Please note: End of week preschool will be 
 dressing up on Thursday 24 August. 
 
• 2024 SCHOOL INTENTIONS 
 Its that time of year when we are starting to plan  
 for  2024. If your child (P-5) will NOT be attending  
 Majura Primary next year, please fill out the  
 2024 School Intentions form (for each child). 
 
• VOLUNTARY & SUBJECT CONTRIBUTIONS 
 If you have already paid this year for subject and 
 voluntary contributions, please do not pay again. 
 These are annual contributions only. If you are not 
 sure if you have paid, please check with the front 
 office (6142 3140 or admin@majuraps.act.edu.au) 
 
• ENROLMENTS OPEN FOR 2024  
 Going local leads to great things – apply online!  
 Please note:  K-6 students who are currently  
 enrolled at Majura Primary do not need to  
 re-enrol for 2024. Current preschool students who 
 live in area and intend to start kinder at  Majura  
 Primary in 2024 do not need to enrol. 
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